
Campionato territoriale di Lodi 4°prova  6/3/2022 a Capralba (CR)

CATEGORIE FEMMINILI

CUCCIOLE NATE NEGLI ANNI 2014/15 METRI 450 TEMPI PUNTI

1 PADOVANI  ANNA Nuova Atletica Fanfulla Lodigiana 2014 1'35" 25

2 ROSSONI  MARTINA U.S. Capralbese 2014 1'38" 23

3 CRESTA  MARIA  Asd Airone 2014 1'42" 22

4 ANTONACCI ALISSIA Atletica Tavazzano 2014 1'50" 21

5 CAZZAMALI PERLA Polisportiva Oratoriana San Luigi Codogno Asd 2015 2'04" 20

CUCCIOLE NATE NEL 2013 METRI 450

1 SIGNORELLI  EVA Atletica Tavazzano 1'27" 25

2 FALIVA ANNA Polisportiva Oratoriana San Luigi Codogno Asd 1'28" 23

3 GALBARDI SOFIA Pol. Amicizia Caorso 1'29" 22

ESORDIENTI NATE NEL 2012 METRI 800

1 STAVER NICOLE Asd Airone 3'35" 25

2 BERGAMASCHI ALESSANDRA Polisportiva Oratoriana San Luigi Codogno Asd 3'36" 23

3 MINOIA CAMILLA BEATRICE Nuova Atletica Fanfulla Lodigiana 3'44" 22

4 BONVINI BIANCHESSI ZOE Nuova Atletica Fanfulla Lodigiana 3'48" 21

5 BIANCO  MIRUNA IOANA Polisportiva Oratoriana San Luigi Codogno Asd 3'50" 20

6 SUSIO GIADA Atletica Tavazzano 3'51" 19

7 SPAIARDI CECILIA Atletica Tavazzano 3'53" 18

ESORDIENTI NATE NEL 2011 METRI 800

1 CRESTA ADELAIDE Asd Airone 3'03" 25

2 FALIVA ESTER Polisportiva Oratoriana San Luigi Codogno Asd 3'06" 23

3 BIANCHI SARA Nuova Atletica Fanfulla Lodigiana 3'10" 22

4 TONANI BENEDETTA Nuova Atletica Fanfulla Lodigiana 3'13" 21

5 PISATI GRETA Polisportiva Oratoriana San Luigi Codogno Asd 3'14" 20

6 MAGNANI GIORGIA Nuova Atletica Fanfulla Lodigiana 3'43" 19

7 ANSALDI GIULIA Nuova Atletica Fanfulla Lodigiana 3'45" 18

8 MELIS ASIA FRANCESCA Nuova Atletica Fanfulla Lodigiana 3'49" 17

9 TAMIAZZO MATILDE Nuova Atletica Fanfulla Lodigiana 3'52" 16

RAGAZZE NATE NEL 2010 METRI 1200

1 CATTIVELLI RACHELE Pol. Amicizia Caorso 4'12" 25

2 GIANNETTI MAIA Nuova Atletica Fanfulla Lodigiana 4'17" 23

3 CARRANZA AGATA Nuova Atletica Fanfulla Lodigiana 4'32" 22

4 MARAZZOLI SOFIA Nuova Atletica Fanfulla Lodigiana 4'37" 21

5 FROSIO ELISABETTA Nuova Atletica Fanfulla Lodigiana 4'38" 20

6 FABRIS IOLE Nuova Atletica Fanfulla Lodigiana 4'42" 19

7 VISIGALLI ANNA Polisportiva Oratoriana San Luigi Codogno Asd 5'53" 18

8 ROSSONI EMMA U.S. Capralbese 5'56" 17

RAGAZZE NATE NEL 2009 METRI 1200

1 FANZINI VIOLA Asd Airone 4'15" 25

2 GALBARDI ELISA Pol. Amicizia Caorso 4'16" 23

3 TRENTAROSSI MARTINA Gruppo Podistico Casalese 4'18" 22

4 PASSOLUNGHI BIANCA Nuova Atletica Fanfulla Lodigiana 4'35" 21

5 RENNA ALICE Nuova Atletica Fanfulla Lodigiana 4'36" 20

6 RESMINI EMMA U.S. Capralbese 4'50" 19

7 PINO BENEDETTA Polisportiva Oratoriana San Luigi Codogno Asd 4'52" 18

8 PETRACCA BENEDETTA Polisportiva Oratoriana San Luigi Codogno Asd 5'06" 17

9 VISCONTI VIOLA Asd Airone 5'15" 16

10 MATNANE SAFAA Polisportiva Oratoriana San Luigi Codogno Asd 5'44" 15

11 PEDRAZZINI  MATILDE Polisportiva Oratoriana San Luigi Codogno Asd 5'54" 14

12 SIANO ANNA Atletica Pievese 6'11" 13



CADETTE NATE NEL 2008 METRI 1600

1 BERTOLOTTI ANNA Nuova Atletica Fanfulla Lodigiana 6'29" 25

2 ROGNONI LUCIA Asd Airone 6'35" 23

CADETTE NATE NEL 2007 METRI 1600 TEMPI PUNTI

1 GRECCHI NICOLETTA Nuova Atletica Fanfulla Lodigiana 5'31" 25

2 LAZZARINI LAURA Asd Airone 5'56" 23

3 RAVARELLI NICOLE Nuova Atletica Fanfulla Lodigiana 6'30" 22

ALLIEVE NATE NEGLI ANNI 2005/2006  METRI 2800

1 SBIRZIOLA REBECCA Gruppo Podistico Casalese 2006 11'15" 25

2 BENENTI ARIANNA IRENE Nuova Atletica Fanfulla Lodigiana 2005 11'29" 23

3 BIANCHI ELENA Nuova Atletica Fanfulla Lodigiana 2005 11'45" 22

4 DRAGONI EMMA Gruppo Podistico Casalese 2006 12'25" 21

JUNIORES NATE NEGLI ANNI 2003/04  METRI 2800

1 GRECCHI EVA Nuova Atletica Fanfulla Lodigiana 2003 11'03" 25

2 MILANESI ALICE B&rc Castiglione D’Adda 2004 12'56" 23

SENIORES NATE DAL 1988 AL 2002 METRI 2800

1 CORDA ENEYESH Pol. Amicizia Caorso 1997 11'11" 25

AMATORI "A" NATE DAL  1978 AL 1987 METRI 2800

1 FERRARI YLENIA U.S. Capralbese 1978 11'31" 25

AMATORI "B" NATE DAL 1968 AL 1977 METRI 2800

1 PONGINEBBI DANIELA Pol. Amicizia Caorso 1970 11'32" 25

2 FUSARI MONICA B&rc Castiglione D’Adda 1972 11'56" 23

VETERANE NATE NEL 1967 e prec. METRI 2800

1 VISENTIN LIDIA Pol. Amicizia Caorso 1967 12'37" 25

2 AVANZI PASQUALINA B&rc Castiglione D’Adda 1961 14'15" 23

ASSOLUTA (JUNIORES‐SENIORES‐AMATORI A/B ‐ VETERANE)

1 GRECCHI EVA Nuova Atletica Fanfulla Lodigiana 2003 11'03" 25

2 CORDA ENEYESH Pol. Amicizia Caorso 1997 11'11" 23

3 FERRARI YLENIA U.S. Capralbese 1978 11'31" 22

4 PONGINEBBI DANIELA Pol. Amicizia Caorso 1970 11'32" 21

5 FUSARI MONICA B&rc Castiglione D’Adda 1972 11'56" 20

6 VISENTIN LIDIA Pol. Amicizia Caorso 1967 12'37" 19

7 MILANESI ALICE B&rc Castiglione D’Adda 2004 12'56" 18

8 AVANZI PASQUALINA B&rc Castiglione D’Adda 1961 14'15" 17

CATEGORIE MASCHILI
CUCCIOLI NATI NEGLI ANNI 2014/15 METRI 450

1 BERTOLETTI MIRCO Nuova Atletica Fanfulla Lodigiana 2014 1'30" 25

2 FERRARI LUCA Polisportiva Oratoriana San Luigi Codogno Asd 2014 1'32" 23

3 STAVER NATHAN Asd Airone 2014 1'33" 22

4 LUCANGELI MATTEO Nuova Atletica Fanfulla Lodigiana 2015 1'34" 21

5 PERIN ANDREA Gruppo Podistico Casalese 2014 1'35" 20

6 INDELICATO BRIAN U.S. Capralbese 2014 1'36" 19

7 FALIVA SAMUELE Polisportiva Oratoriana San Luigi Codogno Asd 2015 1'37" 18

8 CASSANI PIETRO U.S. Capralbese 2014 1'38" 17

9 LIN  JUN XI Nuova Atletica Fanfulla Lodigiana 2014 1'39" 16

10 FASOLI GIOVANNI Pol. Amicizia Caorso 2014 1'40" 15

11 RUFFINI MATTHIAS Asd Airone 2014 1'41" 14

12 AGOSTI BRIAN Polisportiva Oratoriana San Luigi Codogno Asd 2015 1'42" 13

13 GUGLIELMI NICOLA Nuova Atletica Fanfulla Lodigiana 2014 1'43" 12

14 TABBIA DAVIDE Polisportiva Oratoriana San Luigi Codogno Asd 2014 1'44" 11

15 MAIOCCHI ALESSANDRO Polisportiva Oratoriana San Luigi Codogno Asd 2015 1'45" 10

16 TAVAZZI TOMMASO Nuova Atletica Fanfulla Lodigiana 2015 1'46" 9

17 TORCIA CRISTIAN Asd Airone 2015 1'47" 8

18 PALOSCHI DAVIDE Nuova Atletica Fanfulla Lodigiana 2015 1'48" 7



19 OVENA ENEA Nuova Atletica Fanfulla Lodigiana 2014 2'03" 6

CUCCIOLI NATI NEL 2013 METRI 450 TEMPI PUNTI

1 DE ANGELIS ANTONIO Atletica Pievese 1'23" 25

2 VERGIANI ALESSANDRO U.S. Capralbese 1'24" 23

3 DELL`ANNA EMANUELE Atletica Pievese 1'25" 22

4 BASSI ALEF Nuova Atletica Fanfulla Lodigiana 1'26" 21

5 ANTONACCI GABRIELE Atletica Tavazzano 1'28" 20

6 LUPI ANDREA Polisportiva Oratoriana San Luigi Codogno Asd 1'31" 19

7 GARZON RAOUL Atletica Tavazzano 1'32" 18

8 SCHIAVINI STEFANO U.S. Capralbese 1'33" 17

9 CARMINATI LORENZO U.S. Capralbese 1'34" 16

10 BIANCO PIETRO Polisportiva Oratoriana San Luigi Codogno Asd 1'35" 15

11 SANBITO RICCARDO U.S. Capralbese 1'36" 14

12 GIANNELLI FRANCESCO Asd Airone 1'37" 13

13 LOCATELLI FEDERICO Nuova Atletica Fanfulla Lodigiana 1'38" 12

14 PALOSCHI ALBERTO Nuova Atletica Fanfulla Lodigiana 1'39" 11

15 LEONI SAMUELE Polisportiva Oratoriana San Luigi Codogno Asd 1'47" 10

16 OCHOA PEREIRA TAYLOR DAVID Atletica Pievese 1'56" 9

ESORDIENTI NATI NEL 2012 METRI 800

1 LUCANGELI DAVIDE Nuova Atletica Fanfulla Lodigiana 2'50" 25

2 GERMANI GABRIELE Nuova Atletica Fanfulla Lodigiana 2'54" 23

3 PANDOLFO FILIPPO Polisportiva Oratoriana San Luigi Codogno Asd 3'18" 22

4 FERRI LORENZO Polisportiva Oratoriana San Luigi Codogno Asd 3'21" 21

5 CREMONESI TOMMASO Polisportiva Oratoriana San Luigi Codogno Asd 3'22" 20

6 PARISCENTI NICOLÒ U.S. Capralbese 3'24" 19

7 ROZZA DAVIDE Asd Airone 3'25" 18

8 VARESI MATTEO Atletica Pievese 3'26" 17

9 VIGANO' PATRIZIO U.S. Capralbese 3'46" 16

ESORDIENTI NATI NEL 2011 METRI 800

1 MARIANI TOMAS Nuova Atletica Fanfulla Lodigiana 2'51" 25

2 SOMMARIVA NICCOLO` Atletica Pievese 2'52" 23

3 EL AZAAR ILYAS NOR Pol. Amicizia Caorso 2'53" 22

4 RRAHI LORENZO Atletica Pievese 2'59" 21

5 BANDERALI GIORGIO Nuova Atletica Fanfulla Lodigiana 3'00" 20

6 COLLUTTO VITTORIO Nuova Atletica Fanfulla Lodigiana 3'02" 19

7 PASSOLUNGHI PIETRO Nuova Atletica Fanfulla Lodigiana 3'06" 18

8 GIUA RICCARDO Polisportiva Oratoriana San Luigi Codogno Asd 3'12" 17

9 SORESINI LUCA Asd Airone 3'15" 16

10 TUZZOLINO DIEGO ERNESTO Atletica Pievese 3'16" 15

11 VALENZA MATTIA Atletica Tavazzano 3'17" 14

12 ARISI CARLO Asd Airone 3'23" 13

13 FANZINI SAMUELE Asd Airone 3'27" 12

14 ZANALETTI LUCA Nuova Atletica Fanfulla Lodigiana 3'29" 11

15 PINEDA CHAVEZ YOFFRY DYLAN Nuova Atletica Fanfulla Lodigiana 3'33" 10

16 CAMPION ANDREA Nuova Atletica Fanfulla Lodigiana 3'47" 9

RAGAZZI NATE NEL 2010 METRI 1200

1 GHIGGINTI MICHELE Asd Airone 3'52" 25

2 BADINOTTI MARCO Gruppo Podistico Casalese 3'57" 23

3 PERIN GIOVANNI Gruppo Podistico Casalese 4'03" 22

4 PARAVIS ALEX Nuova Atletica Fanfulla Lodigiana 4'09" 21

5 DRAGONI STEFANO Nuova Atletica Fanfulla Lodigiana 4'39" 20

6 LIGORIO IACOPO Nuova Atletica Fanfulla Lodigiana 4'47" 19

7 PAPA GIOSUE` Pol. Amicizia Caorso 4'48" 18

8 DI PALMA MANUELE PIO Pol. Amicizia Caorso 4'49" 17

9 RUGGERI SIMONE Polisportiva Oratoriana San Luigi Codogno Asd 4'56" 16

10 TASSI FEDERICO Nuova Atletica Fanfulla Lodigiana 5'26" 15



RAGAZZI NATE NEL 2009 METRI 1200 TEMPI PUNTI

1 BONORA NICOLA Nuova Atletica Fanfulla Lodigiana 3'48" 25

2 BANDIRALI YURI Pol. Amicizia Caorso 3'51" 23

3 PINEDA CHAVEZ SANTIAGO ALBERTO Nuova Atletica Fanfulla Lodigiana 4'02" 22

4 PERIN PIETRO Gruppo Podistico Casalese 4'07" 21

5 BRUNETTI RICCARDO U.S. Capralbese 4'12" 20

6 PERUGIA FEDERICO Nuova Atletica Fanfulla Lodigiana 4'24" 19

7 LUTRINI JACOPO Asd Airone 4'36" 18

8 FERRARI DIEGO Polisportiva Oratoriana San Luigi Codogno Asd 4'37" 17

9 RAVARELLI CHRISTIAN Asd Airone 4'42" 16

10 GIUCA EDOARDO Asd Airone 4'45" 15

11 CONSOLO ALESSANDRO Nuova Atletica Fanfulla Lodigiana 4'46" 14

12 GIANDELLI LUCA Asd Airone 4'50" 13

13 ZANELLI DANIELE Polisportiva Oratoriana San Luigi Codogno Asd 4'51" 12

14 BARIN LEONARDO Pol. Amicizia Caorso 4'57" 11

CADETTI NATI NEL 2008 METRI 2400

1 COLOMBO CESARE Nuova Atletica Fanfulla Lodigiana 8'17" 25

2 GOLDANIGA GABRIELE Polisportiva Oratoriana San Luigi Codogno Asd 8'45" 23

3 BONETTI NICOLÒ Polisportiva Oratoriana San Luigi Codogno Asd 9'22" 22

4 FRANCHI DANIELE Polisportiva Oratoriana San Luigi Codogno Asd 9'25" 21

5 VELUTI MATTEO Polisportiva Oratoriana San Luigi Codogno Asd 9'26" 20

6 FOLETTI JACOPO Asd Airone 9'33" 19

7 TOMASELLI DANIELE Polisportiva Oratoriana San Luigi Codogno Asd 9'42" 18

CADETTI NATI NEL 2007 METRI 2400

1 ISAIA GIULIO Pol. Amicizia Caorso 8'46" 25

2 MAZZETTI MARCO Gruppo Podistico Casalese 9'15" 23

3 GUARNASCHELLI IACOPO Asd Airone 9'29" 22

ALLIEVI NATI NEGLI ANNI 2005/2006  METRI 2800

1 REBUGHINI MICHELE Polisportiva Oratoriana San Luigi Codogno Asd 2006 9'28" 25

2 ROMANO ANDREA Gruppo Podistico Casalese 2006 9'29" 23

3 MUSSI DAVIDE U.S. Capralbese 2006 9'30" 22

4 COLOMBO RICCARDO Gruppo Podistico Casalese 2006 9'37" 21

5 FUGAZZA CHRISTIAN Asd Airone 2005 10'24" 20

6 FULGONI EDOARDO Gruppo Podistico Casalese 2006 10'27" 19

7 MALUSARDI DARIO Polisportiva Oratoriana San Luigi Codogno Asd 2006 10'39" 18

JUNIORES NATI NEGLI ANNI 2003/04  METRI 4800

1 ASCADE PAOLO Nuova Atletica Fanfulla Lodigiana 2004 14'30" 25

2 BASSI FILIPPO Polisportiva Oratoriana San Luigi Codogno Asd 2004 16'18" 23

3 SALVATORI ANGELO Polisportiva Oratoriana San Luigi Codogno Asd 2003 18'09" 22

SENIORES NATI DAL 1988 AL 2002 METRI 4800

1 VOLPARA ALESSANDRO Nuova Atletica Fanfulla Lodigiana 1993 14'49" 25

2 IOVACCHINI PAOLO Nuova Atletica Fanfulla Lodigiana 1991 15'24" 23

3 BIGNAMINI RICCARDO B&rc Castiglione D’Adda 1988 16'53" 22

4 SACCHI LORENZO Pol. Amicizia Caorso 1992 18'01" 21

5 MILANESI MARCO PIETRO B&rc Castiglione D’Adda 2002 22'53" 20

AMATORI "A" NATI DAL 1978 AL 1987 METRI 4800

1 CANTALUPPI DANILO Gruppo Podistico Casalese 1980 16'08" 25

2 BONEMAZZI LORENZO Asd Airone 1979 16'52" 23

3 CORVI UMBERTO Polisportiva Oratoriana San Luigi Codogno Asd 1985 16'54" 22

4 CORNALBA GIANLUCA U.S. Capralbese 1981 20'43" 21

5 PAVESI SIMONE U.S. Capralbese 1981 23'12" 20

RIT. CERRI MAURO B&rc Castiglione D’Adda 0

F.C. CREMONESI MATTEO GTA CREMA 1979 17'00"

AMATORI "B" NATI DAL 1968 AL 1977 METRI 4800

1 GIANDELLI MASSIMO Asd Airone 1974 17'34" 25

2 RAIMONDI COMINESI OTTAVIO B&rc Castiglione D’Adda 1973 18'07" 23



3 NEGRI ROBERTO B&rc Castiglione D’Adda 1970 19'00" 22

4 MILANESI FRANCESCO B&rc Castiglione D’Adda 1968 22'56" 21

RIT. ORSINI MAURO Gruppo Podistico Casalese 1971 0

VETERANI NATI NEL 1967 e prec. METRI 4800 TEMPI PUNTI

1 COMIZZOLI PIERANTONIO Nuova Atletica Fanfulla Lodigiana 1966 17'30" 25

2 CROCE ANTONIO B&rc Castiglione D’Adda 1960 17'39" 23

3 MATTAROZZI DAVIDE B&rc Castiglione D’Adda 1966 18'15" 22

4 ISAIA GIUSEPPE Pol. Amicizia Caorso 1957 20'42" 21

5 TARCHI ORAZIO Gruppo Podistico Casalese 1963 20'54" 20

6 PAPA CARLO Pol. Amicizia Caorso 1966 22'57" 19

ASSOLUTA (JUNIORES‐SENIORES‐AMATORI A/B ‐ VETERANI)

1 ASCADE PAOLO Nuova Atletica Fanfulla Lodigiana 2004 14'30 25

2 VOLPARA ALESSANDRO Nuova Atletica Fanfulla Lodigiana 1993 14'49" 23

3 IOVACCHINI PAOLO Nuova Atletica Fanfulla Lodigiana 1991 15'24" 22

4 CANTALUPPI DANILO Gruppo Podistico Casalese 1980 16'08" 21

5 BASSI FILIPPO Polisportiva Oratoriana San Luigi Codogno Asd 2004 16'18" 20

6 BONEMAZZI LORENZO Asd Airone 1979 16'52" 19

7 BIGNAMINI RICCARDO B&rc Castiglione D’Adda 1988 16'53" 18

8 CORVI UMBERTO Polisportiva Oratoriana San Luigi Codogno Asd 1985 16'54" 17

9 COMIZZOLI PIERANTONIO Nuova Atletica Fanfulla Lodigiana 1966 17'30" 16

10 GIANDELLI MASSIMO Asd Airone 1974 17'34" 15

11 CROCE ANTONIO B&rc Castiglione D’Adda 1960 17'39" 14

12 SACCHI LORENZO Pol. Amicizia Caorso 1992 18'01" 13

13 RAIMONDI COMINESI OTTAVIO B&rc Castiglione D’Adda 1973 18'07" 12

14 SALVATORI ANGELO Polisportiva Oratoriana San Luigi Codogno Asd 2003 18'09" 11

15 MATTAROZZI DAVIDE B&rc Castiglione D’Adda 1966 18'15" 10

16 NEGRI ROBERTO B&rc Castiglione D’Adda 1970 19'00" 9

17 ISAIA GIUSEPPE Pol. Amicizia Caorso 1957 20'42" 8

18 CORNALBA GIANLUCA U.S. Capralbese 1981 20'43" 7

19 TARCHI ORAZIO Gruppo Podistico Casalese 1963 20'54" 6

20 MILANESI MARCO PIETRO B&rc Castiglione D’Adda 2002 22'53" 5

21 MILANESI FRANCESCO B&rc Castiglione D’Adda 1968 22'56" 4

22 PAPA CARLO Pol. Amicizia Caorso 1966 22'57" 3

23 PAVESI SIMONE U.S. Capralbese 1981 23'12" 3


